

Civil Appeal No(s). 7282-7283/2018

GOPAL KRISHNA KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104292/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106868/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH C.A. Nos. 7284-7285/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104304/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106601/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. No. 7287-7288/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104396/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106794/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. No. 7289-7290/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104532/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106805/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Adv.
Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AORMr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kislay, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

