SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7282-7283/2018

GOPAL KRISSHNA KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 150678/2018 IN C.A. NO. 8731-32/2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8731-8732/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 150678/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 18-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8731-8732/2018

I.A. No. 150678/2018 is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 in C.A. No. 8731/2018 and Respondent Nos. 2 to 68 in C.A. No. 8732/2018 be deleted from the array of parties at the cost and risk of the appellant.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)