**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7282-7283/2018

**GOPAL KRISSHNA KARUNAKARAN NAIR** 

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.113855/2018 IN C.A. NO.7284-85/2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No.7284-7285/2018 (XVII) (IA No.113855/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 15-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv. Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## I.A. No.113855/2018 in C.A. No.7284-85/2018

This application is filed for deletion of respondents no.2 to 7 in C.A. No.7284/2018 and respondents no.2 to 67 in C.A. No.7285/2018.

The application is allowed as prayed for at the risk of the appellant. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER